The Licensee shall obtain all potable Water required for the Water Supply Facility and 

relevant uses included under the scope of this Licence from Marcil Lake or as otherwise 
approved by the Board in writing. 

2. The annual quantity of water used for all purposes under this Licence shall not exceed 

seventy-five thousand (75,000) cubic metres per annum and a maximum of two hundred 
and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day. 

3. The use of Water from streams or any water bodies not identified in Part C, Item 1, is 
prohibited unless authorized and approved by the Board in writing. 

4. The Licensee shall maintain the Water Supply Facility to the satisfaction of the Inspector.